8/15/2024
TMDO19U
MINERAL HISTORY TAPE COPY (UNPACKED-UNLABELED)
DATE CREATED 1/16/2019
CREATED BY - BRIAN DYE
RECORD SIZE - 1666
BLOCK SIZE - 1666
LABEL
LIBRARY -
FILE NAME KEYS
COMMENTS
TYPE PROPERTY CODES | INTEREST TYPE CODES
1=REAL VALUE | 1=RI
2=REAL VALUE NP | 2=OR
3=PERSONAL PROPERTY | 3=OP
| 4=WI
| 5=RA
POS 610-621 EXEMPTION/MINIMUM OWNER FLAGS
A=ABATEMENT
F=FREEPORT
T=TCEQ POLLUTION CONTROL
G=LESS THAN $500 MINERAL INTEREST
L=LESS $2500 INCOME PRODUCING PERS PROPERTY
POS 656-667 P&A MINIMUN OWNER FLAG = P
RENDERED CODES R=RENDERED N=UNKNOWN VALUE
****** 2019 CHANGES ******
VALUE FIELDS INCREASED FROM 9 TO 11 BITES
POS 699 THRU 830 NEW VALUE ADDED THIS YEAR
POS 831 THRU 962 NEW ABATEMENT VALUE ADDED THIS YR
POS 963-964 NEW TCEQ FLAY Y/N
POS 965-1096 NEW EXEMPT VALUE|POS 1097-1099%NW IMP
****** 2022 CHANGES *******
POS 296: COMMUNICATION CODE - ALL COMMUNICATIONS:
1 = FROM CHIEF APPRAISER (FORMS AND NOTICES) ARB
AND TAXING UNIT
2 = FROM ARB ONLY (NOTICE AND ARB)
3 = FROM CHIEF APPRAISER AND ARB (FORMS, NOTICE
AND ARB)
4 = FROM ARB AND TAXING UNIT (NOTICE, ARB AND
COLLECTION)
5 = FROM TAXING UNIT ONLY (COLLECTION ONLY)
6 = FROM CHIEF APPRAISER (FORMS AND NOTICE)
7 = FROM CHIEF APPRAISER AND TAXING UNIT
8 = TO THE PROPERTY OWNER
POS 697-698 COMPLIANCE CODE -
A1 = APR 15-TIMELY RENDERED
A2 = APR 15-RENDERED BUT INCOMPLETE
A3 = APR 15-NOT RENDERED TIMELY
A4 = APR 15-STATEMENT TIMELY
A5 = APR 15-NO STATEMENT PROVIDED
B1 = MAY 15-TIMELY RENDERED
B2 = MAY 15-RENDERED BUT INCOMPLETE
B3 = MAY 15-NOT RENDERED TIMELY
B4 = MAY 15-STATEMENT TIMELY
B5 = MAY 15-NO STATEMENT PROVIDED
C1 = MAY 30-TIMELY RENDERED
C2 = MAY 30-RENDERED BUT INCOMPLETE
C3 = MAY 30-NOT RENDERED TIMELY
C4 = MAY 30-STATEMENT TIMELY
C5 = MAY 30-NO STATEMENT PROVIDED
D1 = APR 1-TIMELY RENDERED
D2 = APR 1-RENDERED BUT INCOMPLETE
D3 = APR 1-NOT RENDERED TIMELY
D4 = APR 1-STATEMENT TIMELY
D5 = APR 1-NO STATEMENT PROVIDED
E1 = MAY 1-TIMELY RENDERED
E2 = MAY 1-RENDERED BUT INCOMPLETE
E3 = MAY 1-NOT RENDERED TIMELY
E4 = MAY 1-STATEMENT TIMELY
E5 = MAY 1-NO STATEMENT PROVIDED
F1 = APR 30-TIMELY RENDERED
F2 = APR 30-RENDERED BUT INCOMPLETE
F3 = APR 30-NOT RENDERED TIMELY
F4 = APR 30-STATEMENT TIMELY
F5 = APR 30-NO STATEMENT PROVIDED
****** 2024 CHANGES ******
POS 1100-1232 CALCULATED CIRCUIT BREAKER (CAP) VAL
POS 1233-1340 CIRCUIT BREAKER (CAP) LOSS
POS 1341-1472 CIRCUIT BREAKER (CAP) VALUE
POS 1473-1604 VALUE USED (CAP OR MKT) FOR FUTURE
YEAR START
POS 1605-1605 ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION - Y/N